3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIOHT 20 i » ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 25MAR2014 | RW | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EeD TYPE B | ECR-22-129511 14FEB2022 | JWC | TE
Bl ECR-22-162257 28DEC2022 | JWC | TE
215047211 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
21504721-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-21504721-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-21504721-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2150421-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA - - | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2483
CRIMP S17[ TYPE BB EEEEE 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE | 2.03 mm [.080] -
3\ ~ 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
- - 1 - 1 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
A A e S e (@ SRR 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1 1 1 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- 1 1 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
- 1 1 1 1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1716
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION L 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1 1 1 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME : - | ’
RECEPMCEFMSHN R - |REF |REF [REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 1558885 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL (A)114-2023 ] ) -T2 1212157 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
L] , , ,
éggé%%?gi??ON . . ) - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/ c
- 2 ? ? ? 216807181 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 606
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- fa ? 2 ? 2168400-95 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o4
?i>TEET;EAE li)Taig;ﬁg Lg 1%¥QQQLW L [EHUIRAL - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 1 - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 583
- 3 3 3 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 2 ? 2 ? 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
WIRE !ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 2| 2 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? 2| 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 1.524/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 3.9 - N R 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
18 AWG 1.324/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 6.1 - 1 - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
20 AWG 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 7.7 3N - | ] | | 1 1976055-9 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
22 ANG /5 1.14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 7.9 -l 22 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 A9
- - 1 - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- - 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
|!|~—v!| - 1 1 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1 1 1 1 180351171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- 1 1 1 1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X ?25) 4]
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - T T T T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND el el 21080859 oLR, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 20 3]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -2 2] 2] 2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29 | g
- 1 1 1 1 240639~ STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
A\ ey e e e s s o e B A N T 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2O
| - 1 1 1 1 17523711-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 240825-4 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE (A R A ccce8l-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - o] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- fa 7 ? ? 1-1901259-0 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
/5\ 220G WIRE TO BE USED FOR TERMINAL 60435-1 ONLY. 4444 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
- 1 1 1 1 4-240041-9 SPACER 16
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -
SR N - l 1 1 l 127450283363021 EE?%R:%\E 2% “3
FWARNING AN P v * PLATE, L
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T T seniers TR FRovT SRen ;
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T2 2 1 | 7| 4-1803000-5 | ANVIL. COMBINATION, END FEED 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. N[+ [ [ [ 16904749 [BLADE, SLUG ]
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. i I I * * 6
S R A 240641-3 SPACER 9
S BEEEERE 238011-2 5LOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 21 ] 2119582-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
BEEEEEEE 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEREEEEERE 1-456405-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION S
T 880802t 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEZR NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 20FEB2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON TE COHHGCJHVW)/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHKJSTAKEMZWFEBZOWA TE HOrHSburg’ e e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2IFEB2014 | namE
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mots T s *
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150421 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

D e B B “CCD TYPE

| MECHANTCAL

|—
—

)

|

%

— 19.004£0.50

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

(Y
y J".‘”’

4 \"/<‘SEEDETAH,A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

AT on DWF?.O.WMSONZOFEBZOM ¢ ) TE Connectivity

CHKK_J_STAKEMZWEBZOM _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

PIMERS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APYVD CTFEB20T4 | NaME
m [ LELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o PLe PROD, CCCCCCC Apolicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150421
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop D OFA REVB}

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R EV ‘S ‘C)NS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150421-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150421-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150421-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA 1 1 oy
- 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
iffgg) N SISEogoJ T;PE -] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL 4.57 22 [>180} F 3N - | ] 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
’ : - - 2119580~ | MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 2383
408-35043
-0 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-0 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSTON [ 76
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTIN-FASTON, .187 SERIES ) RéFRéF 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN %j
- 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC
~ =~ ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - 1706417 "EED CAM. AIR FEED 5o
6.10-5.33 mm [.240-.210 IN) 3.30-2.29 mm [.130-.090 IN] T SETTIEN SR AT TR R 14
XEEMM%ION SRR H 2119653-2 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
SPECIFICATION -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED - 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i L 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
(%) 604351 (1) 152368 (%) 1523681 -l 2| ? 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
-0 1901681 -5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-2 ]2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HMEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE Ley|CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT ol B 2063961-1 | FEED FINGER 58
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 3 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
6 ANG U 55570 05 L 0604/ 0071 3 9 -2 ]2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
18 AWG 1 324/-0 05 [ 052+/- 00?1 6 - fa fa 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
20 AWG 1 19+/-0 05 [ 047+/- 007] 77 - fa o 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
22 AWG /5 | 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 7.9 -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] - 2063961 - 1 FEED FINGER 51
N - | 1] 1976055-9 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] -] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 7|7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl -2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
TECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 10 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N 2406391 SIRIPPER (MACHINING) 2l
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 212 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ] LR PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - 240825-4 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
-2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . 18032924 JHAC 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 2|2 1-1901259-0 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I I 12406419 SPACER 6
-0 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
Zﬁl 22AWG WIRE TO BE USED FOR TERMINAL 60435-1 ONLY. N - | 240833-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
- - - - - 10
6. BgéiagN%fE%éil%gogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N YRR O o 5
*sWARNI NG NN 4-1803000-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN N O 1-690474-9 BLADE, SLUG g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T VIV ST 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING. N IR 5380117 3LOCK. CRIMPER SPACER A
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N T ] 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] 1 -456405-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22|-21|  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 20FEB2014 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON : TE COHHGCJHVW)/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHKJSTAKEMZWFEBZOWA TE HOrHSburg’ e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2TFEB2014 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION -
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150421 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET o REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e T CEED TYPE

‘/‘
:

MECHANTCAL

A

@ [
— 19 0040 .50

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SElT-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
iijij\jTROKE
TS 8 0N Rer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 20FEB2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON @TE TE COHH@CJHVW)/
CHK 21FEB2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APmJ.STAKEMZWEBZOM NAME
mm L LA Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED 2NZEES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150421

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop A OFA B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



